

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 28894 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the unofficial respondent seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Even though the matter underwent number of adjournments, no counter affidavit is filed. It is made clear that, if no counter affidavit is filed by the next date of hearing, the matter would be decided on merits. Post on 23.04.2026. NV, J SP	